## DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION AGENDA – THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2024 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 25 JUSTICE WAY, DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 30534 4:00 PM

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Presentation of Request to Accept 2024 Emergency Management Performance Grant-Emergency Services Division Chief of Training and Operations Johnny Irvin
- 2. Presentation of Family Connection's Request to Accept Increase of Georgia Department of Human Services Grant- Family Connection Coordinator Rebecca Bliss
- 3. Presentation of Family Connection's Request to Accept United Way for Dawson County Grant Funds- Family Connection Coordinator Rebecca Bliss
- 4. Presentation of Legacy Link FY 2024 Addendum No. 1 Contract for Nutrition Program Services- Senior Services Director Dawn Johnson
- Presentation of an Intergovernmental Agreement Between Dawson County and the City of Dawsonville Concerning Burt Creek Road Improvement- Public Works Director Robert Drewry
- 6. Presentation of Request to Approve a Proposed 2024 Local Maintenance and Improvement Grant Local Road Assistance Administration Funds Application- Public Works Director Robert Drewry
- 7. Presentation of a Resolution to Amend Transfer Station Fee Schedule to Accept Television and Computer Monitor Recycling- Public Works Director Robert Drewry
- 8. Presentation of Request to Initiate Professional Engineering Services for Lumpkin Campground Road Intersection Improvements and Allocate Funds from Impact Fees-Public Works Director Robert Drewry
- 9. Presentation of Proposed Amendment of Chapter 105 Buildings and Building Regulations- Planning & Development Director Sharon Farrell
- 10. Presentation of Professional Exemption and Budget Request for the Design of the Styles Park Trails- County Manager Joey Leverette / Purchasing Manager Melissa Hawk
- 11. Presentation of a Resolution of Support Concerning the Dawson Forest Wildlife Management Area Land Currently Owned by the City of Atlanta- County Attorney
- 12. Presentation of a Jarrard & Davis Waiver of Conflict Concerning Cherokee County and a Proposed Minor Subdivision that Includes Land in Both Dawson and Cherokee Counties-County Attorney

- 13. County Manager Report
- 14. County Attorney Report

## \*A Voting Session meeting will immediately follow the Work Session meeting.

Those with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the ADA Coordinator at 706-344-3666, extension 44514. The county will make reasonable accommodations for those persons.